Physical Education classes in terms of physical, emotional, social, behavioral and academic aspect. 

The respondents of this study were junior high school students of Tugatog National High School in 

Malabon City, Philippines. Using Cochran formula, out of four hundred fifteen (415) students who 

were identified to have experienced being bullied during Physical Education classes, two hundred 200 

students were determined as the respondents of the study. Simple random sampling using fishbowl 

method was utilized as sampling technique in the administration of the survey questionnaire.